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Data statistics found in this presentation are listed on the lowa
Department of Education website under the Education Statistics page
and the Certified Enrollment page.


https://educateiowa.gov/data-reporting/education-statistics
https://educateiowa.gov/data-reporting/data-reporting/certified-enrollment/school-district-certified-enrollment
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District Enroliment - Race and Ethnicity
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District Headcount Enrollment Change Grades PK-12 —Race and Ethnicity

Asian Multi-Racial g%ﬁﬁ&g
1999-00 — 2021-22 = +182 2009-10 — 2021-22 = +869 SCHOOL DISTRICT
2012-13 -2021-22 = +2 2012-13 -2021-22 = +473
2017-18 —2021-22 = -91 2017-18 — 2021-22 = +149

Black Native American/Alaskan
1999-00 — 2021-22 = +2365 1999-00 — 2021-22 = -27
2012-13-2021-22 =+1166 2012-13 -2021-22 =-24
2017-18 —2021-22 = +403 2017-18 = 2021-22 =-14

Hispanic Pacific Islander/Other
1999-00 — 2021-22 = +1543 2010-11 -2021-22=+12
2012-13 - 2021-22 = +547 2012-13 -2021-22 = +8
2017-18 —2021-22 = +277 2017-18 = 2021-22 = -1

White

1999-00 — 2021-22 = -901
2012-13-2021-22 =-124
2017-18 = 2021-22 =-272
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District Enrollment — Change

23 year change
1999-00 — 2021-22 = +3673

10 year change
2012-13 -2021-22 = +1744

5 year change
2017-18 -2021-22 = +651
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In 2006 state and federal law changed to allow
districts to count ELL students for up to four and one
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In 2013 state screening and identification processes
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District Enrollment — Change
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District Enroliment — Change English Language Learner Eligible Students - Annuall

Change (Percentage)
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[OWA CITY

District Enrollment — COMMUNITY
Change R e
Special Education Eligible Students - Annual Change
15 year change Headcount Number Grades K-12
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District Enrollment — Change
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21-22 T1 Average
Class Size

Art

Business

Engineering
(PLTW)

English Language
Arts

Family &
Consumer
Sciences

Industrial Arts
Mathematics

Music

Physical Education
& Health

Science
Social Studies

World Languages

District

22
20

23

22

21

17
21
25

23
24

City High
School

27
26

18

21

20

13
23
39

22

25
28
22

Secondary Class Sizes 2021-22

Liberty
High
School

23
23

14

23

21

14
23
31

23

24
26
21

West High Elizabeth Tate
School

19
18

22

25

21

18
24
36

26

26
25
24

High School

8
8

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

ICCSD PK-12
Online Learning
Program

26
11

24

23

18
N/A

29

21
21

Northwest
Junior High

23
18

30

20

25

25
18
20

26

22
22
30
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SCHOOL DISTRICT

Child-Centered : Future-Focused

South East North Central
Junior High Junior High
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20

26

22
24
25

21
N/A

27

23

25

18
21
19

30

23
27
28



City High Frequency of Class Size
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# of Classrooms

Liberty High Frequency of Class Size
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# of Classrooms
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West High Frequency of Class Size
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North Central Jr High Frequency of Class Size
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# of Classrooms

Northwest Jr High Frequency of Class Size

20

15

10

0
O N AN NNNNCNNANNNNANNNNNNANNNNNNNNNANNNNNNANNDD

Q
NN qfo ‘b<° bfa 43(0 Q;o ,\03 q)@ Cbb,\Qb,\'\ob,\‘],@,\‘bb,\b&b,\‘oﬁ\Q)b ,\<o\qfa\qﬁmbq:\bfﬂ/ﬁq/b%b(ﬁbm6(1,/\03%6%6@6%\6%%6%6%‘o(b@b(bb%&

Class Size



# of Classrooms

South East Jr High Frequency of Class Size
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# of Classrooms

ICCSD Online Frequency of Class Size
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19
12
21

Hills Elementary

Kirkwood Elementary

Alexander Elementary

N

o |u b |w

72.7% EssA | SES 62.9% ESsA | SES 63.3% EssA |
ELL 34.8% IARC | ELL 23.2% IARC | ELL 26.1% IARC |
Updated: 8:00AM 10/1/21 SpEd * SpEd 6.8% SpEd 9.4%
District Total 21-22 Actual FTE 21-22 WRAM Allocation 21-22 Actual FTE ‘21-22 WRAM Allocation 21-22 Actual FTE 21-22 WRAM Allocation
21-22 Actual FTE B 21-22 WRAM Allocation _ WRAM 1 B WRAM 1 _ WRAM 1 B |wRAM 1 _ WRAM 1 B WRAM 1 _
Students  Sections Size Sections Size i Size Size Size Students | Sections Size Students  Sections Size d Sections Size
1096 59 18.3 1096 58 18.6 21 2 10.5 21 2 10.5 34 2 17.0 34 2 17.0 62 4 15.5 62 4 155
1088 57 19.1 1088 57 19.1 22 2 11.0 22 2 11.0 37 2 185 37 2 18.5 42 3 14.0 42 3 14.0
1076 56 19.2 1076 55 19.6 19 1 19.0 19 1 19.0 40 3 13.3 40 2 20.0 46 3 15.3 46 3 15.3
1090 49 21.8 1090 49 218 24 1 24.0 24 1 24.0 33 2 16.5 33 2 16.5 43 2 215 43 2 215
1110 51 21.8 1110 51 21.8 26 2 13.0 26 2 13.0 35 2 17.5 35 2 17.5 28 2 14.0 28 2 14.0
1052 ] 21.9 1052 45 234 10 1 10.0 10 1 10.0 29 2 145 29 2 14.5 36 2 18.0 36 2 18.0
1123 51 22.0 1123 51 22.0 32 2 16.0 32 2 16.0 33 2 16.5 33 2 16.5 30 2 15.0 30 2 15.0

371

Grant Wood Elementary

20.5 7635 366 20.7

154

Twain Elementary

64.2%
28.9%

21-22 Actual FTE

EssA |

62.9%

IARC |

21-22 WRAM Allocation

23.3%
10.9%
21-22 Actual FTE

241

Horn Elementary

16.1

241

17.2

287 15.9

Coralville Central Elementary

287

15.9
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45.3%
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21-22 WRAM Allocation

21-22 Actual FTE

ESSA

46.8%

IARC

21-22 WRAM Allocation

ELL 15.5%
SpEd 10.0%
21-22 Actual FTE

ESSA

IARC

21-22 WRAM Allocation

WRAM 1
Students  Sections
49 3
54 3
52

52
58

50
36

WRAM 1

Size Students | Sections Size
16.3 49 3 16.3
18.0 54 3 18.0
17.3 3

773
17.7

16.7
18.0

73

WRAM 1
Students
29 2

29 2

26 2

28
22

24
28

186

Lucas Elementary

Sections

21-22 Actual FTE

ESSA |

42.1%

IARC |

[21-22 WRAM Allocation

10.4%
10.8%
21-22 Actual FTE

WRAM 1

WRAM 3

—$ize

145

145

13.0

14.0

22.0

12.0
14.0

143

68
78
56

60
59

39
56

416

Weber Elementary

WRAM 3

WRAM 3

68

78
56

60

59

39
56

416

66
66
67

48
61

52
66

Borlaug Elementary

WRAM 3

Students | Sections

66 3
66 3
67 3

48

—Size
22.0
22.0
223

24.0

61

52
66

426

203

26.0
22.0

22.4

ESSA |

43.7%

IARC |

[21-22 WRAM Allocation

ESSA |

35.1%

IARC |

[21-22 WRAM Allocation

20.2%
8.3%
21-22 Actual FTE

ESSA |

IARC |

[21-22 WRAM Allocation

WRAM 3

[WRAM 3

Avg. Class

Students

Size St Sections

71
75
52

62
61
45
65
431

Longfellow Elementary

17.8
25.0
17.3

20.7
20.3
225

WRAM 3

Students
42 2
38 2
29 2

B5)
40
39
43

Mann Elementary

Avg. Class
Sections

SES 39.0%
ELL 21.4%
SpEd 7.4%
21-22 Actual FTE

ESSA |

SES 32.0%

IARC |

|21-22 WRAM Allocation

ELL 14.3%
SpEd 6.3%
21-22 Actual FTE

[WRAM 3

Size Students | Sections

Avg. Class

Size

21.0 42 2

21.0

19.0 38 2
145 29 2

175
20.0
195

19.0
14.5

175
20.0
19.5

Students  Sections
76
61

82
76
92
81
64
532

Garner Elementary

Avg. Class

Size
19.0
203
20.5

25.3
23.0
27.0

[WRAM 3

Avg. Class

lents | Sections

Size

WRAM 4

Avg. Class

Size

[WRAM 4

Avg. Class

Students | Sections

Size

76

19.0

61
82

20.3
20.5

25.3
23.0
27.0

17.7
19.0
183

21.0

20.3
18.0

Lincoln Elementary

53 3
57 3
55 3

17.7
19.0
183

21.0
203
27.0

ESSA |

SES 32.5%

IARC |

|21-22 WRAM Allocation

ELL 6.1%
SpEd 10.5%
21-22 Actual FTE

ESSA |

SES 23.8%

IARC |

|21-22 WRAM Allocation

ELL 8.4%
SpEd *
21-22 Actual FTE

ESSA |

IARC |

|21-22 WRAM Allocation

WRAM 4

[WRAM 4

WRAM 4

[WRAM 4

WRAM 4

[WRAM 4

WRAM 4

[WRAM 4




Avg. Class Avg. Class Avg. Class Avg. Class Avg. Class Avg. Class
Students i Size Stud: Sections Students  Sections Size Students | Sections Size | Size 58 3 19.3 d Size Students | Sections Size
KG 38 2 19.0 38 2 31 2 15.5 31 2 15.5 58 3 19.3 61 3 203 26 2 13.0 26 2 13.0
1 54 3 18.0 54 3 32 2 16.0 32 2 16.0 61 3 203 28 2 14.0 28 2 14.0

~N

59 19.7 17 1 17.0 1 17.0 24.7 14.0 28 2 14.0

3 51 2 25155 2 28 1 28.0 1 28.0 3 21.0 3 2 16.0 2 16.0
4 44 2 22.0 44 2 22.0 29 1 29.0 29 1 29.0 75 3 25.0 75 3 25.0 23 1 23.0 23 1 23.0
5 58 3 193 58 2 29.0 28 1 28.0 28 1 28.0 43 2 215 43 2 215 32 2 16.0 32 2 16.0
6 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 2

63 40

Christine Grant Elementary

27.3% ESSA | SES 24.2% ESSA | ESsA | 14.6% ESSA |
IARC | 6.2% IARC | * IARC | * IARC |
6.1%
21-22 Actual FTE \21-22 WRAM Allocation 21-22 Actual FTE \21-22 WRAM Allocation 21-22 Actual FTE \21-22 WRAM Allocation 21-22 Actual FTE \21-22 WRAM Allocation
WRAM 4 [WRAM 4 WRAM 4 [WRAM 4 WRAM 4 [WRAM 4 WRAM 4 [WRAM 4

Avg. Class Avg. Class Avg. Class Avg. Class Avg. Class Avg. Class Avg. Class
Students  Sections Size Students | Sections Students  Sections Size Students | Sections Size Students  Sections Size Students | Sections Size Students  Sections Size Students | Sections Size
52 3 17.3 52 3 59 3] 19.7 59 3 19.7 34 2 17.0 34 2 17.0 61 3 203 61 3 20.3
48 2 24.0 48 2 53 2 26.5 53 3 17.7 23 2 115 23 1 23.0 72 3 24.0 72 3 24.0

44 2 22.0 57 3 19.0 3 19.0 17 1 17.0 17 1

17.0 77

3

25.7

77 3

25.7

60
49
58
50

30.0
24.5 49
29.0 58

50
54
54
58

25.0
27.0 54
27.0 54

25.0
27.0
27.0

34
21
25
29

17.0
21.0 21
25.0 25

17.0
21.0
25.0

76
79
82
78

253
26.3 79
27.3 82

25.3
26.3
27.3

NN NN
NNNN
NN NN
NNNN
NN
R RN
wwww
wwww

183 b . 525

ESSA | 7.5% ESSA | ESSA |
* IARC | 83% IARC | IARC |
5.0%
21-22 Actual FTE [21-22 WRAM Allocation 21-22 Actual FTE [21-22 WRAM Allocation 21-22 Actual FTE [21-22 WRAM Allocation
WRAM 4 [WRAM 4 WRAM 4 [WRAM 4 WRAM 5 [WRAM 5
Avg. Class Avg. Class Avg. Class Avg. Class Avg. Class
Students i Size Stud Sections Students  Sections Size Students | Sections Size Students  Sections Size Students | Sections Size
71 3 23.7 71 3 40 2 20.0 40 2 20.0 55 25 183 55 25 183
65 3 217 65 3 40 2 20.0 40 2 20.0 53 3 17.7 53 2 26.5

67 223 44 2 22.0 44 2 22.0 68 g 22.7 68 3 22.7

3 71 3 23.7 3 57 2 285 2 28.5 65 21.7 65 21.7
4 69 3 23.0 69 3 23.0 41 2 20.5 41 2 20.5 88 8 293 88 3 29.3
5 75 3 25.0 75 3 25.0 59 2 29.5 59 2 29.5 79 8 26.3 79 3 26.3
6 3 3 2 2

63 56 71 71

481 337 479 479




Enrollment as Reported to the lowa Department of Education

10/15/2020 10/15/2021
Weighted Weighted J Change in Change in
Residents Count Weight Count Count Weight Count Count Weighting
Resident public students for whom your district provides all, or a major portion
of, the instructional program within your district.
Full-time K-12 13,766 1.000 13,766.00 13,962 1.000 13,962.00 196.00 196.00
Pre-K Special Education 55 1.000 55.00 55 1.000 55.00 - -
Dual Enrolled K-8 or 9-12 Enrolled for Activity Program 32 0.100 3.20 24 0.100 2.40 (8.00) (0.80)
Home School Assistance K-12 101 0.300 30.30 69 0.300 20.70 (32.00) (9.60)
Dual Enrolled and Home School Assistance K-8 or 9-12 Enrolled for
Activity Program 108 0.400 43.20 68 0.400 27.20 (40.00) (16.00)
Weighted Weighted J Changein  Changein
Students Leaving Count Weight Count Count Weight Count Count Weighting
Open Enrolled Out - -
Full-time K-12 320 1.000 320.00 271 1.000 271.00 (49.00) (49.00)
Dual Enrolled K-8 or 9-12 Enrolled for Activity Program 2 0.100 0.20 2 0.100 0.20 - -
Home School Assistance K-12 10 0.300 3.00 10 0.300 3.00 - -
Dual Enrolled and Home School Assistance K-8 or 9-12 Enrolled for
Activity Program 119 0.400 47.60 99 0.400 39.60 (20.00) (8.00)
Tuitioned Out - -
Full-time K-12 11 1.000 11.00 8 1.000 8.00 (3.00) (3.00)
Dual Enrolled K-8 or 9-12 Enrolled for Activity Program - 0.100 - - 0.100 - - -
Home School Assistance K-12 - 0.300 - - 0.300 - - -
Dual Enrolled and Home School Assistance K-8 or 9-12 Enrolled for
Activity Program - 0.400 - - 0.400 - - -
Whole Grade Sharing Out - -
Full-time K-12 - 1.000 - - 1.000 - - -
Dual Enrolled K-8 or 9-12 Enrolled for Activity Program - 0.100 - - 0.100 - - -
Home School Assistance K-12 - 0.300 - - 0.300 - - -
Dual Enrolled and Home School Assistance K-8 or 9-12 Enrolled for
Activity Program - 0.400 - - 0.400 - - -
Weighted Weighted J Change in Change in
Students Entering Count Weight Count Count Weight Count Count Weighting
Open Enrolled In - -
Full-time K-12 170 1.000 170.00 268 1.000 268.00 98.00 98.00
Dual Enrolled K-8 or 9-12 Enrolled for Activity Program - 0.100 - 1 0.100 0.10 1.00 0.10
Home School Assistance K-12 6 0.300 1.80 10 0.300 3.00 4.00 1.20
Dual Enrolled and Home School Assistance K-8 or 9-12 Enrolled for
Activity Program 3 0.400 1.20 7 0.400 2.80 4.00 1.60




Tuitioned In

Full-time K-12 11 1.000 11.00 12 1.000 12.00 1.00 1.00
Dual Enrolled K-8 or 9-12 Enrolled for Activity Program - 0.100 - - 0.100 - - -
Home School Assistance K-12 - 0.300 - - 0.300 - - -
Dual Enrolled and Home School Assistance K-8 or 9-12 Enrolled for
Activity Program - 0.400 - - 0.400 - - -
Whole Grade Sharing In - -
Full-time K-12 - 1.000 - - 1.000 - - -
Dual Enrolled K-8 or 9-12 Enrolled for Activity Program - 0.100 - - 0.100 - - -
Home School Assistance K-12 - 0.300 - - 0.300 - - -
Dual Enrolled and Home School Assistance K-8 or 9-12 Enrolled for
Activity Program - 0.400 - - 0.400 - - -
Weighted Weighted J Changein  Changein
District Courses Count Weight Count Count Weight Count Count Count
Non-Public Shared Time K-8 14 0.100 1.40 0.50 0.100 0.05 (13.50) (1.35)
Non-Public Shared Time K-8 - 0.130 - - 0.130 - - -
Non-Public Shared Time K-8 - 0.100 - - 0.200 - - -
Non-Public Shared Time K-8 - 0.330 - - 0.330 - - -
Non-Public Shared Time 9-12 - 0.300 - - 0.300 - - -
Non-Public Shared Time 9-12 - 0.700 - - 0.700 - - -
Non-Public Shared Time 9-12 5 0.100 0.50 4.30 0.100 0.43 (0.70) (0.07)
Non-Public Shared Time 9-12 - 0.450 - - 0.450 - - -
CPI Dual Enrolled/CPI Dual Enrolled and HSAP (9-12) - -
Resident - 0.140 - - 0.140 - - -
Resident - 0.100 - - 0.100 - - -
Resident - 0.200 - - 0.200 - - -
Resident 5  0.300 1.50 4.90 0.300 1.47 (0.10) (0.03)
Resident 2 0.450 0.90 8.00 0.450 3.60 6.00 2.70
Open Enrolled in - 0.500 - - 0.500 - - -
Tuitioned In - - - - - -
Whole Grade Sharing In - - - - - -
Weighted Weighted J Changein  Changein
PSEO Courses (Spring) Count Weight Count Count Weight Count Count Count
Non-Public Shared Time K-8 - - - - - -
Non-Public Shared Time 9-12 - 0.040 - - 0.040 - - -
CPI Dual Enrolled/CPI Dual Enrolled and HSAP (9-12) - -
Resident - 0.040 - - 0.040 - - -
Open Enrolled in - - - - - -
Tuitioned In - - - - - -

Whole Grade Sharing In




Weighted Weighted J Changein  Changein
PSEO Courses (Fall) Count Weight Count Count Weight Count Count Count
Non-Public Shared Time K-8 - 0.330 - 1.00 0.030 0.03 1.00 0.03
Non-Public Shared Time 9-12 - 0.040 - 6.00 0.040 0.24 6.00 0.24
CPI Dual Enrolled/CPI Dual Enrolled and HSAP (9-12) - -
Resident - 0.040 - - 0.040 - - -
Open Enrolled in - - - - - -
Tuitioned In - - - - - -
Whole Grade Sharing In - - - - - -
TOTAL of corresponding shaded cells 14,197 14,283.80 14,421 14,394.92 224.00 111.12
Head Certified Head Certified Change in Change in
Count Enrollment § Count Enrollment Count Enrollment
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